
~, STATE OF ILLINOIS . ,  

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION: T" . , . , . 7, 
L -3 

,., ..r ~ ' , ,  . .. , . /  

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION ) 
On Its Own Motion 1 

-VS- 1 
360networks (USA) Inc., et. al. 1 

) ICC Docket No. 05-0202 
Removal of Carriers from List of ) 
Telecommunications Carriers for failure ) 
To tile tariffs for the provision of ) 
Interexchange telecommunications services ) 

ENTRY OF AN APPEARANCE 

NOW COMES, Elizabeth D. Sharp, and enters her appearance as attorney for 

Loop Telecom LP in  the above-captioned proceeding. 

Dated: May 12,2005 

Respectfully submitted. 

LOOP TELECOM LP 

By: 

Elizabeth D. Sharp, Esq. 
330 South Wells Street, Suite 706 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
(312) 344-5018 (phone) 
(312) 341-4054 (fax) 
esharp@scattered .corn 

Attorney for Loop Telecom, LP 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned being the attorney of record in the above cause, hereby certifies 

that she this day caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Appearance of Counsel 

for Loop Telecom, LP to be served upon the parties listed in the attached service list as 

indicated either by e-mail or by depositing same in the U S .  Mail at 330 S. Wells, 

Chicago, Illinois, proper postage prepaid prior to 5:OO p.m. 

Dated: May 12,2005 



Illinois Commerce Commission ~~~~~~ ~ ~ 

Service List in 05-0202 for 511 112005 

*Sending Via US. Mail 
(All other parties served via E-Mail) 

Curtis Baird 
President 
Neon Telephone, Inc. 
1050 Reed Station Rd., Ste. A 
Carbondale, IL 62901 
E-Mail: curtis@neontel .corn 

Ingrid J. Bedoya 
Director of Operations 
Easy Call, Inc . 
4214 W. Lawrence Ave. 
Chicago, 1L 60630 
E-Mail: jackie@easycall.com 

Russell M. Blau 
Atty. for RCN Telecom Services, Inc. 
Swidler Berlin LLP 
3000 K St., NW, Ste. 300 
Washington, DC 20007 
E-Mail: rmblau@swidlaw.com 

James F. Booth 
Vice President, Legal 
OnFiber Communications, Inc. 
7887 E. Belleview Ave., Ste. 820 
Engelwood, CO 801 1 I 
E-Mail: jim.booth@onfiber.com 

James W. Broemmer Jr 
Integrated Solutions, L.LC. 
PO Box 217 
Golden, 1L 62339 
E-Mail: jimbroemmer@adams.net 

Patrick D. Crocker 
Atty. for Respondents 
Early, Lennon, Crocker & Bartosiewicz, 
P.L.C. 
900 Comerica Bldg. 
Kalamazoo, MI 49007-4752 
E-Mail: tcom 1 @earlylennon.com 

Thomas K. Crowe 
Atty. for Neon Telephone, Inc. 
Law Offices of Thomas K. Crowe, P.C. 
1250 24th St., N.W., Ste. 300 
Washington, DC 20037 
E-Mail: firm@tkcrowe.com 

Matt C. Deering 
AccuTel of Texas, Inc. 
d/b/a 1 -800-4-A-PHONE 
Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation 
306 W. Church St. 
PO Box 6750 
Champaign, IL 61826-6750 
E-Mail: mdeeringGZmeyercapel .corn 

Jane Delahanty 
Asst. Secretary 
US TelePacific Corp. 
d/b/a TelePacific Communications 
515 S. Flower St.,47th FI. 
Los Angeles, CA 9007 1-220 I 
E-Mail: jdelahanty<itelepacific.com 

*Joe DelPreto 
Universal Access, Inc. 
200 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1200 
Chicago, IL 60606 



Diann Dixon 
Local Fiber L.L.C. 
Illinois Corporation Service Company 
801 Stevenson Dr. 
Springfield, IL 62703-4261 
E-Mail: ddixon@csinfo.com 

*Joseph E. Donovan 
Atty. for Respondents 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2600 
Chicago, 1L 60606 
E-Mail: jdonovan@kelleydrye.com 

Dixi Dougherty 
Director of Operations 
Ripple Communications, Inc. 
2226 W. 24th St. 
Chicago, IL 60608 
E-Mail: info@ripplecomm.com 

Steven Fenker 
Nexus communications, Inc. 
3629 Cleveland Ave., Ste. C 
Columbus, OH 43224-7168 
E-Mail: sfenkerl @earthlink.net 

Brett P. Ferenchak 
Atty. for RCN Telecom Services, Inc. 
Swidler Berlin LLP 
3000 K St., NW, Ste. 300 
Washington, DC 20006 
E-Mail: bpferenchak@swidlaw.com 

Barbara Fillinger 
Senior Manager 
Regulatory Compliance 
Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, Inc. 
2020 Baltimore Ave. 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
E-Mail: bfillinger@birch.com 

Shane D. Fleener 
Atty. for Respondents 
Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP 
333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2600 
Chicago, 1L 60606 
E-Mail: sfleener@kelIeydrye.com 

Troy A. Fodor 
City of Princeton 
Troy A. Fodor, P.C. 
913 S .  Sixth St. 
Springfield, 1L 62703 
E-Mail: troyafodor(rjao1 t o m  

Dana Frix 
US Signal Company, L.LC. 
d/b/a RVP Fiber Company 
Chadbourne & Parke, LLP 
1200 New Hampshire Ave., N.W. 
Washington, DC 20036 
E-Mail: dfrix@chadbourne.com 

Meredith H. Gifforcl 
Advanced Telcom 
d/b/a Advanced Telcom Group dibia 
ATG 
3225 Cumberland Blvd., Ste. 700 
Atlanta, GA 30339 
E-Mail: meredith.gifford@ge.com 

John W. Gustaitis 111 
Chief Operations Officer 
Uni-Tel Communications Group, Inc 
55 S. Main S t . ,  Ste. 304 
Naperville, IL 60540-8581 
E-Mail: johng@unitelgroup.com 

*Linda Haag 
Maxxis Communications. Inc. 
1901 Montreal Rd., Ste. 108 
Tucker. GA 30084 



Larry A. Haynes 
President 
New Millennium Telecommunications 
2019 W. 95th St.  
Chicago, IL 60643 
E-Mail: Ighaynesnmt@yahoo.com 

Richard W. Helmuth 
President 
RGT Utilities of California, Inc 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020 
E-Mail: rhelmuth@rgts.com 

James Holmquist 
Inmark, Inc. d/b/a Preferred Billing 
7300 Hudson Blvd., Ste. 265 
Oakdale, MN 55 128 
E-Mail: jirn.coremarkinc.com 

Lisa R. Hood 
Vice PresidentiControIler 
Fairpoint Communications Solutions 
Corp. 
908 W. Frontview 
PO Box 199 
Dodge City, KS 67801-0199 
E-Mail: Ihood@fairpoint.com 

John Howard 
Interactive Services, Inc. 
Abrams & Jossel 
39 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1410 
Chicago, IL 60603-1706 
E-Mail: jhoward@interactive-svs.com 

*Mark Iannuzzi 
President 
TelNet-IL, LLC 
1017 Naughton Dr 
Troy, MI 48083 

Henry T .  Kelly 
Atty. for Respondents 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2600 
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: hkelly@kelleydrye.com 

Cherie R. Kiser 
Atty. for Local Fiber, L.L.C. 
Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky & 
Popeo, PC 
701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Ste. 900 
Washington, DC 20004-2608 
E-Mail: crkiser@mintz.com 

*Gregory E. Kunkle 
Atty. for Neon Telephone, Inc. 
Law Offices of Thomas K. Crowe, P.C. 
1250 24th St., NW, Ste. 300 
Washington, DC 20037 

Sharon Litke 
AccuTel of Texas, Inc. 
d/b/a 1 -800-4-A-PHONE 
7900 John W. Carpenter Fwy. 
Dallas, TX 75247 
E-Mail: sharonl @accutel.net 

*Trudy M. Longnecker 
RCN Telecom Services, Inc. 
105 Carnegie Ctr. 
Princeton, NJ 08540 

Nelson Lopez 
President 
PersonalOffice, Inc. 
251 Milwaukee Ave., Ste. 2012 
Buffalo Grove, IL 60089-2829 
E-Mail: nlopez@personaloffice.com 



Mary Kay M. Martire 
Atty. for Long Distance Consolidated 
Billing Co. 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
321 N.  Clark St., Ste. 2800 
Chicago, IL 60610 
E-Mail: mmartire@foley.com 

Julie Musselman 
Telecommunications Policy Analyst 
Kelley Drye &Warren LLP 
333 W. Wacker Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: jmusselman@kelleydrye.com 

Bryan W. Neskora 
President 
El Paso Networks, L.L.C. 
1001 Louisiana 
Houston, TX 77002 
E-Mail: bryan.neskora@elpaso.com 

Douglas D. Orvis 11 
Atty. for TelePacific Communications 
Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP 
3000 K St., NW, Ste. 300 
Washington, DC 20007-51 16 
E-Mail: ddorvis@swidlaw.com 

Kevin Osterbur 
IlliCom Telecommunications, Inc 
330 W. Ottawa Rd. 
PO Box 328 
Paxton, IL 60957 
E-Mail: kevino@illicom.net 

Kathleen R. Pasulka-Brown 
Atty. for Long Distance Consolidated 
Billing Co. 
Foley & Lardner 
321 N. Clark St., Ste. 2800 
Chicago, IL 60610 
E-Mail: kpasulka-brown@foley.com 

Jacquetta L. Peace 
Director 
Regulatory/Compliance/Special Projects 
Premiere Network Services, Inc. 
1510 N .  Hampton Rd., Ste. 120 
DeSoto, TX 751 15 
E-Mail: jaqi@rewii-eit.com 

*B. Peterson 
SMARTSTOP, Inc. 
315 S.W. 5th Ave, Ste. 600 
Portland. OR 97204 

*Joshua A. Ploude 
Pacific Centrex Services 
6855 Tujnnga Ave. 
N. Hollywood, CA 91605 
E-Mail: joshp@pcs I .net 
Document Processor 
C T Corporation System 
208 S. LaSalle St. 
Chicago, IL 60604 

Document Processor 
Faxxon Legal Information Services Inc. 
2501 Chatham Rd., Ste. I10 
Springfield, IL 62704-7100 
E-Mail: dweber@faxxon.com 

Dan Pak 
SOS Telecom, Inc. 
2485 N .  Clark 
Chicago, IL 60614 
E-Mail: danpak@sostele.com 

*Document Processor 
Corporate Creations Enterprises Inc 
3023 N .  Clark St., Ste. 318 
Chicago, IL 60657 



*Document Processor 
National Registered Agents Inc. 
200 W. A d a m  St., Ste. 2007 
Chicago, IL 60606-5230 

*Document Processor 
TCS Corporate Services Inc. 
I18 W. Edwards St., Ste. 200 
Springfield, IL 62704 

*Document Processor 
Illinois Corporation Service Company 
801 Adlai Stevenson Dr. 
Springfield, IL 62703 

Document Processor 
Corporation Service Company 
422 N. Northwest Hwy., Ste. 150 
Park Ridge, IL 60068 
E-Mail: info@cgtco.com 
*Document Processor 
CI2, Inc. 
National Corporate Research, Ltd 
615 S. DuPont Hwy. 
Dover. DE 1990 1 

*Document Processor 
Eagle Communications, Inc. 
Prentice Hall Corporation 
33 N .  LaSalle St., Ste. 1925 
Chicago, IL 60602-2607 

*Document Processor 
Mercury Long Distance, Inc. 
Capitol Corporate Services, Inc 
118 W. Edwards St., Ste. 200 
Springfield, IL 62704 

*Richard M. Rindler 
Atty. for TelePacific Communications 
Swider Berlin Shereff & Friedman 
3000 K St., NW, Ste. 300 
Washington, DC 20007-5 I 16 

Cathy Roberts 
Universal Access, Inc. 
Technologies Management, Inc. 
PO Drawer 200 
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 
E-Mail: cekern@tminc.com 

Conrad S. Rubinkowski 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
E-Mail: crubinko@icc.state.il .us 

Jim Sacino 
Illinois Telephone Corporation 
2021 N .  Mannheim Rd. 
Melrose Park, IL 60160 
E-Mail: jrs@illinoistelephone.com 

Hilda Santiago 
Ripple Communications, Inc. 
2226 W. 24th St. 
Chicago, 1L 60608 
E-Mail: info@rippIecomm.com 

Kurt Scholle 
Manager 
Novacon LLC 
1895 Rohlwing Rd., Ste. C 
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008-4803 
E-Mail: kscholle@novacon.net 

David J. Segneri 
President 
Telecourier Communications 
Corporation 
520 N .  Center St. 
Bloomington, IL 61701-2902 
E-Mail: dsegneri@telecourier.com 



*John M.  Sheahin 
Communication Discount Services, Inc. 
529 W. Roosevelt Rd. 
Wheaton, IL 601 87 

Pamela H. Sherwood 
Vice President 
Regulatory-Midwest Region 
Time Warner Telecom of Illinois LLC 
4625 W. 86th St., #500 
Indianapolis, IN 46268 
€-Mail: 
pamela.sherwood@twtelecom.com 

Mark Shmikler 
President 
EZ RECONNECT, LLC 
7720 W. 99th St. 
Hickory Hills, 1L 60457 
E-Mail: mshmikler@mindspring.com 

Christopher J. Townsend 
Association Management Resources, 
Inc. 
DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary US LLP 
203 N.  LaSalle St., Ste. 1500 
Chicago, IL 60601-1293 
E-Mail: 
christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com 

Sam Vogel 
Metropolitan Telecommunications of 
Illinois d/ba MetTel 
44 Wall St., 6th FI. 
New York, NY 10005 
E-Mail: svogel@mettel.net 

Jason Wakefield 
Covad Communications Company 
100 Congress Ave., Ste. 2000 
Austin,TX 78701 
E-Mail: jason.wakefield@covad.com 

Steve Wicker 
Illinois IntraNetwork, Inc. 
331 Fulton, Ste. 840 
Peoria, IL 61602 
E-Mail: stevew@a5.com 

*W. Don Williams 
V.P. of Operations 
Comdata Telecommunications Services, 
Inc. 
5301 Maryland Way 
Brentwood, TN 37027 

Ried Zulager 
Cogent Communications of Illinois, Inc. 
1015 31st St. N.W. 
Washington, DC 20007 
E-Mail: info@cogentco.com 

Michael L. Wallace 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, IL 62701 
Email: mwallace@icc.state.iI.us 


